Bid No. P11150 TABULATION PEONE PINES CONNECTION, PROJECT NO. 227C

	PEONE PINES CONNECTION, PROJECT No. 227C			ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	LARIVIERE, INC.		MURPHY BROS DIV OF SHAMROCK PAVING		MDM CONSTRUCTION		BIG SKY ID CORP		RED DIAMOND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		NATIONAL NATIVE AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		AVERAGE
ITEM	1 DESCRIPTION	UNIT	EST'D QTY	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE	EST'D COST	UNIT PRICE
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$89,471.00	\$89,471.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$68,995.17
2	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$930.00	\$930.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$609.00	\$609.00	\$1,114.83
4	ESC LEAD	DAY	8	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$76.00	\$608.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$465.00	\$3,720.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$156.00
5	FIELD VERIFY EXISTING UTILITY	EACH	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$687.00	\$13,740.00	\$575.00	\$11,500.00	\$444.00	\$8,880.00	\$320.00	\$6,400.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$305.00	\$6,100.00	\$438.50
6	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,694.00	\$5,694.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$41,730.00	\$41,730.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$21,604.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,862.00	\$7,862.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,065.00	\$7,065.00	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$184.00	\$184.00	\$4,596.83
8	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	33	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$73.00	\$2,409.00	\$72.42	\$2,389.86	\$56.50	\$1,864.50	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$16.00	\$528.00	\$66.32
9	REMOVE ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,024	\$5.00	\$5,120.00	\$1.00	\$1,024.00	\$5.50	\$5,632.00	\$19.50	\$19,968.00	\$8.00	\$8,192.00	\$9.00	\$9,216.00	\$6.00	\$6,144.00	\$8.17
10	SAWCUTTING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	L.F.	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$1.50	\$1,155.00	\$1.35	\$1,039.50	\$1.80	\$1,386.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$2.00	\$1,540.00	\$0.60	\$462.00	\$1.71
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,426.00	\$1,426.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,947.00	\$1,947.00	\$2,108.83
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING WIRE FENCE	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,115.00	\$1,115.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$765.00	\$765.00	\$1,483.33
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	406	\$60.00	\$24,360.00	\$55.00	\$22,330.00	\$70.00	\$28,420.00	\$87.00	\$35,322.00	\$54.00	\$21,924.00	\$55.00	\$22,330.00	\$63.00	\$25,578.00	\$64.00
14	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	C.Y.	67	\$60.00	\$4,020.00	\$49.00	\$3,283.00	\$77.00	\$5,159.00	\$192.00	\$12,864.00	\$101.00	\$6,767.00	\$75.00	\$5,025.00	\$244.00	\$16,348.00	\$123.00
15	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.25 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	665	\$22.00	\$14,630.00	\$20.10	\$13,366.50	\$22.00	\$14,630.00	\$25.50	\$16,957.50	\$33.00	\$21,945.00	\$32.00	\$21,280.00	\$25.40	\$16,891.00	\$26.33
16	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64S-28, 0.33 FT. DEPTH	S.Y.	359	\$29.00	\$10,411.00	\$32.65	\$11,721.35	\$30.00	\$10,770.00	\$35.00	\$12,565.00	\$47.00	\$16,873.00	\$42.00	\$15,078.00	\$42.00	\$15,078.00	\$38.11
17	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL	L.F.	770	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$3.50	\$2,695.00	\$2.75	\$2,117.50	\$4.10	\$3,157.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$5.00	\$3,850.00	\$4.00	\$3,080.00	\$4.06
18	TRENCHLESS UNDERCROSSING PUSH & RECEIVE PITS	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,611.00	\$45,611.00	\$17,900.00	\$17,900.00	\$16,610.00	\$16,610.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$19,353.50
19	TRENCHLESS UNDERCROSSING (24" STL CASING)	L.F.	170	\$1,200.00	\$204,000.00	\$580.00	\$98,600.00	\$830.00	\$141,100.00	\$818.00	\$139,060.00	\$1,118.00	\$190,060.00	\$1,079.69	\$183,547.30	\$1,025.00	\$174,250.00	\$908.45
20	FORMATION GROUTING FOR TRENCHLESS UNDERCROSSING	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$110,065.00	\$110,065.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$131,600.00	\$131,600.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$118,215.00	\$118,215.00	\$143,309.00	\$143,309.00	\$123,864.83
21	MANHOLE, TYPE I-48	EACH	4	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,484.00	\$13,936.00	\$2,600.00	\$10,400.00	\$2,635.00	\$10,540.00	\$3,175.00	\$12,700.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,120.00	\$12,480.00	\$2,969.00
22	MANHOLE TEST	EACH	4	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$189.00	\$756.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00	\$590.00	\$2,360.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$680.00	\$2,720.00	\$537.33
23	ABANDON EXISTING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$612.00	\$612.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,495.00	\$1,495.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$6,473.00	\$6,473.00	\$1,880.00
24	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	L.F.	1,673	\$6.00	\$10,038.00	\$1.00	\$1,673.00	\$10.50	\$17,566.50	\$1.00	\$1,673.00	\$7.00	\$11,711.00	\$0.10	\$167.30	\$7.00	\$11,711.00	\$4.43
25	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM	L.F.	1,673	\$2.00	\$3,346.00	\$1.00	\$1,673.00	\$6.50	\$10,874.50	\$0.30	\$501.90	\$1.00	\$1,673.00	\$0.60	\$1,003.80	\$2.00	\$3,346.00	\$1.90
26	REMOVE & REPLACE WET WELL LID	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,165.00	\$7,165.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,050.00	\$16,050.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,728.17
27	REMOVE & REPLACE VALVE VAULT LID	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,313.00	\$5,313.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,085.00	\$6,085.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,999.00	\$7,999.00	\$7,399.50
28	CONNECT TO EXISTING FORCE MAIN	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,320.00	\$5,320.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,223.33
29	10-INCH GRAVITY SEWER PIPE, PVC	L.F.	426	\$50.00	\$21,300.00	\$44.00	\$18,744.00	\$19.00	\$8,094.00	\$40.00	\$17,040.00	\$76.00	\$32,376.00	\$42.00	\$17,892.00	\$36.00	\$15,336.00	\$42.83
30	6-INCH FORCE MAIN SEWER PIPE, D.I.	L.F.	1,247	\$65.00	\$81,055.00	\$53.00	\$66,091.00	\$82.00	\$102,254.00	\$71.50	\$89,160.50	\$86.00	\$107,242.00	\$87.00	\$108,489.00	\$130.00	\$162,110.00	\$84.92
31	PAVEMENT MARKING	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$974.00	\$974.00	\$1,016.50
32	SILT FENCE	L.F.	1,135	\$10.00	\$11,350.00	\$5.00	\$5,675.00	\$5.00	\$5,675.00	\$5.20	\$5,902.00	\$8.00	\$9,080.00	\$1.20	\$1,362.00	\$7.00	\$7,945.00	\$5.23
33	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	6	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$87.00	\$522.00	\$69.00	\$414.00	\$76.50	\$459.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$101.25
34	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$18.00	\$6,300.00	\$9.20	\$3,220.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$6.00	\$2,100.00	\$12.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.70
35	BOLLARD WIRE ACCESS GATE	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,535.00	\$2,535.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,830.00	\$5,830.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$4,036.00	\$4,036.00	\$3,750.17
	Subtotal 8.1% Sales Tax			-	\$693,486.00 \$56,172.37	_	\$569,121.85 \$46,098.87	-	\$672,086.86 \$54,439.04	-	\$691,511.40 \$56,012.42	-	\$714,344.00 \$57,861.86		\$709,066.40 \$57,434.38	-	\$726,178.00 \$58,820.42	
	TOTAL				\$749,658.37		\$615,220.72		\$726,525.90		\$747,523.82	_	\$772,205.86		\$766,500.78	-	\$784,998.42	-

Bid No. P11150 TABULATION PEONE PINES CONNECTION, PROJECT NO. 227C

SPOKANE COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT MAY 6, 2020

Addendum No. Acknowledged	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Surety/Cash Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposal Signed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Mobilization % of Subtotal	15.72%	10.42%	9.83%	4.90%	17.91%	3.37%
Rid Tah Includes Correction of Ridder Error(s) (hold)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Item 8 \$30*33=990 not \$9 900 00	N/A

